© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.4
MV Turnkey Station for 1500 Vdc System - MV Separate
Transformer + RMU
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE (SG3400HV-20)
Advanced three-level technology, max.
inverter efficiency 99 %
HIGH YIELD
Integrated current, voltage and MV parameters

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG3125HV-MV-20 SG2500HV-MV-20SG3400HV-MV-20
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Transformer
Protection and Function
General Data
1500 V
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
1
4178 A
5000 A
18(optional:22, 24 negative grounding or
floating; 28 negative grounding)
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
4178 A
5000 A
3593 kVA@ 25˚C/
3437 kVA@ 45˚C
3458 A
2750 kVA@ 45˚C /
2500 kVA@ 50˚C
2886 A
800 V / 840 V
800 – 1300 V
18 – 24
3508 A
4800 A
18T
IP54
-35 to 60˚C
(> 50˚C derating)
17T
IP54 (Inverter: IP55)
-35 to 60˚C
 (> 45˚C derating)